## KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION	NO
RESOLUTION	NO

Subject: RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE RE- HUMAN SERVICES BOARD	APPOINTME	NT OF	ELLEN K	(UPFER T	O THE		
Original ⊠ Corrected □	2nd Correction ☐ Resubmitted ☐						
Date Submitted: March 3, 2020	Date Resubmitted:						
Submitted By: Human Services Committee							
Fiscal Note Attached □	Legal Note Att	Legal Note Attached □					
Prepared By: John T. Jansen	Signature:						
WHEREAS, pursuant to County Executive Appointment 2019/20-31, the County Executive has reappointed Ellen Kupfer to serve on the Human Services Board and  WHEREAS, the Human Services Committee has reviewed the request of the County Executive for confirmation of the re-appointment of the above named to serve on the Human Services Board and is recommending to the County Board the approval of this appointment,  NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisor confirms the re-appointment of Ellen Kupfer to the Human Services Board. Her appointment shall be effective immediately and continue until the 3 <sup>1st</sup> Day of December 2022, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board							
of Supervisors. <b>Ellen Kupfer</b> will serve wit <b>HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE</b> :	hout pay and v <u>Aye</u>	vill be s <u>Nay</u>	ucceeding   Abstain	herself.  Excused			
	П	П	П				
William Grady, Chairman				_			
Andy Berg, Vice Chairman	Ц	Ш	Ц	Ш			
Laura Belsky							
David Celebre	П		П	П			
Amy Maurer	Ц	ш	Ц	ш			
Gabe Nudo							
Zach Rodriguez							